
                      WIAA Division 1 Sectional Meet
                    Mike Mulrooney Cross Country Course
                      Hosted by Arrowhead High School
                                10/26/2019
                  ========== GIRLS TEAM SCORE ==========

  1.    44  Arrowhead                         (19:36.5  98:02.3 0:21.4)
================================================
  1      3  Alyssa Nielsen          10   19:24.5
  2      4  Lucy Duchac             10   19:25.0
  3     11  Presley Hansen          10   19:43.1
  4     12  Anna Pies               11   19:43.8
  5     14  Emma Vorpagel           11   19:45.9
  6   ( 19) Jane Straka             12   20:00.8
  7   ( 46) Ellie Olshanski         11   21:32.0

  2.    51  Waukesha West                     (19:39.5  98:17.5 0:35.1)
================================================
  1      1  Myra Stray              9    19:16.4
  2      9  Berkeley Krell          10   19:38.7
  3     10  Kaya Kuokkanen          12   19:42.9
  4     15  Emily Rather            12   19:48.0
  5     16  Kylie Anderson          10   19:51.5
  6   ( 24) Kiley Sereno            9    20:24.8
  7   ( 37) Erin Phelan             12   21:08.6

  3.    98  Pewaukee                          (20:10.4  100:51.9 1:06.5)
================================================
  1      5  Ari De La Cerda         12   19:29.3
  2     18  Ella Hansen             9    20:00.7
  3     22  Abby Jansen             12   20:18.7
  4     26  Molly Paras             12   20:27.4
  5     27  Elizabeth Ehlert        10   20:35.8
  6   ( 30) Kennedy Osterman        12   20:43.1
  7   ( 32) Taylor Jilot            12   20:49.2

  4.   119  Hamilton                          (20:27.2  102:16.0 1:48.2)
================================================
  1      7  Brooke Price            9    19:35.6
  2     17  Ellie DeCleene          11   19:59.7
  3     23  Colleen Flynn           9    20:22.0
  4     33  Elise Elkin             9    20:54.9
  5     39  Abigail Frick           12   21:23.8
  6   ( 41) Jessica Heckman         11   21:28.0
  7   ( 48) Leah Ezrow              9    21:39.0

  5.   145  Waterford                         (20:43.1  103:35.2 2:19.7)
================================================
  1      2  Kelsey Radobicky        11   19:17.6
  2     13  Jayda Obluck            12   19:44.0
  3     40  Matyson Schaal          9    21:26.1
  4     43  Lucy Younk              9    21:30.2
  5     47  Hannah Schroeder        10   21:37.3
  6   ( 51) Julia Schroeder         12   21:46.2
  7   ( 52) Mikayla Datka           9    21:49.8

  6.   146  New Berlin Eisenhower             (20:42.9  103:34.1 2:36.0)
================================================
  1      6  Julie Heinrichs         11   19:34.9
  2     20  Alyssa Uhl              10   20:06.2
  3     21  Abby Motz               9    20:10.8
  4     44  Sophia Melnyk           10   21:31.3
  5     55  Emily Oelschlager       12   22:10.9
  6   ( 61) Delaney Vu              10   22:39.4
  7   ( 68) Abigail Schimmels       12   23:17.9



  7.   206  Mukwonago                         (21:19.3  106:36.3 2:31.9)
================================================
  1      8  Koos Eva                9    19:36.1
  2     45  Tolbert Avery           11   21:31.3
  3     49  Sweede Jennie           11   21:39.2
  4     50  Videkovich Kaylin       12   21:41.7
  5     54  Neidhold Amy            10   22:08.0
  6   ( 57) Hagner Paige            11   22:23.9
  7   ( 64) Sacharski Addison       9    23:03.2

  8.   213  Union Grove                       (21:29.2  107:25.8 1:56.6)
================================================
  1     29  Riley Kayler            9    20:36.7
  2     34  Karly Martinez          11   20:55.5
  3     35  Riley Calouette         12   20:57.1
  4     56  Shannon Mulligan        11   22:23.2
  5     59  Solomyn Collen          12   22:33.3
  6   ( 69) Hannah Gehrke           11   23:25.4
  7   ( 74) Noelle Bowers           9    24:43.0

  9.   218  Waukesha North                    (21:37.6  108:07.8 2:31.4)
================================================
  1     25  Maggie Brauhn           9    20:26.6
  2     28  Erin Janiszewski        10   20:36.5
  3     42  Marleah Hilger          12   21:29.0
  4     60  Jordan Skoluda          12   22:37.7
  5     63  Mya Baumer              11   22:58.0
  6   ( 70) Abby Koboski            9    23:51.9
  7   ( 75) Alma Sandoval           12   24:47.8

 10.   223  Waukesha South                    (21:42.7  108:33.1 2:24.8)
================================================
  1     31  Roder Tegan             11   20:49.1
  2     36  Reed Hannah             9    21:08.0
  3     38  Mulder Reghan           11   21:14.6
  4     53  Trutwin Kate            10   22:07.5
  5     65  Herrera Mila            11   23:13.9
  6   ( 66) Bergmann Erica          9    23:14.6
  7   ( 67) Curley Jenna            11   23:15.5

 11.   336  Burlington                        (23:30.5  117:32.2 1:40.3)
================================================
  1     58  Ella Clapp              9    22:31.7
  2     62  Marlee Nichols          10   22:52.0
  3     71  Celia Inthamavong       11   23:57.3
  4     72  Meghan Harris           12   23:59.2
  5     73  Karol Soto              11   24:12.0
  6   ( 76) Jadyn Nadboralski       11   24:55.8
  7   ( 77) Utopia Pasika           9    25:23.1
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                      WIAA Division 1 Sectional Meet
                    Mike Mulrooney Cross Country Course
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                                10/26/2019
                                   GIRLS
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
    1    1 Myra Stray         9    Waukesha West                     19:16.4  6:13  t 
    2    2 Kelsey Radobicky   11   Waterford                         19:17.6  6:13  i 
    3    3 Alyssa Nielsen     10   Arrowhead                         19:24.5  6:15  t 
    4    4 Lucy Duchac        10   Arrowhead                         19:25.0  6:15  t 
    5    5 Ari De La Cerda    12   Pewaukee                          19:29.3  6:17  i 
    6    6 Julie Heinrichs    11   New Berlin Eisenhower             19:34.9  6:19  i 
    7    7 Brooke Price       9    Hamilton                          19:35.6  6:19  i 
    8    8 Koos Eva           9    Mukwonago                         19:36.1  6:19  i 
    9    9 Berkeley Krell     10   Waukesha West                     19:38.7  6:20  t 
   10   10 Kaya Kuokkanen     12   Waukesha West                     19:42.9  6:21  t 
   11   11 Presley Hansen     10   Arrowhead                         19:43.1  6:21  t 
   12   12 Anna Pies          11   Arrowhead                         19:43.8  6:21  t 
   13   13 Jayda Obluck       12   Waterford                         19:44.0  6:22    
   14   14 Emma Vorpagel      11   Arrowhead                         19:45.9  6:22  t 
   15   15 Emily Rather       12   Waukesha West                     19:48.0  6:23  t 
   16   16 Kylie Anderson     10   Waukesha West                     19:51.5  6:24  t 
   17   17 Ellie Decleene     11   Hamilton                          19:59.7  6:27    
   18   18 Ella Hansen        9    Pewaukee                          20:00.7  6:27    
   19   19 Jane Straka        12   Arrowhead                         20:00.8  6:27  t 
   20   20 Alyssa Uhl         10   New Berlin Eisenhower             20:06.2  6:29    
   21   21 Abby Motz          9    New Berlin Eisenhower             20:10.8  6:30    
   22   22 Abby Jansen        12   Pewaukee                          20:18.7  6:33    
   23   23 Colleen Flynn      9    Hamilton                          20:22.0  6:34    
   24   24 Kiley Sereno       9    Waukesha West                     20:24.8  6:35  t 
   25   25 Maggie Brauhn      9    Waukesha North                    20:26.6  6:35    
   26   26 Molly Paras        12   Pewaukee                          20:27.4  6:36    
   27   27 Elizabeth Ehlert   10   Pewaukee                          20:35.8  6:38    
   28   28 Erin Janiszewski   10   Waukesha North                    20:36.5  6:38    
   29   29 Riley Kayler       9    Union Grove                       20:36.7  6:39    
   30   30 Kennedy Osterman   12   Pewaukee                          20:43.1  6:41    
   31      Sonja Mitrovic     12   Whitnall                          20:48.8  6:42    
   32   31 Roder Tegan        11   Waukesha South                    20:49.1  6:43    
   33   32 Taylor Jilot       12   Pewaukee                          20:49.2  6:43    
   34   33 Elise Elkin        9    Hamilton                          20:54.9  6:44    
   35   34 Karly Martinez     11   Union Grove                       20:55.5  6:45    
   36   35 Riley Calouette    12   Union Grove                       20:57.1  6:45    
   37   36 Reed Hannah        9    Waukesha South                    21:08.0  6:49    
   38   37 Erin Phelan        12   Waukesha West                     21:08.6  6:49  t 
   39      Sarah Pfeifer      10   Whitnall                          21:11.7  6:50    
   40   38 Mulder Reghan      11   Waukesha South                    21:14.6  6:51    
   41   39 Abigail Frick      12   Hamilton                          21:23.8  6:54    
   42   40 Matyson Schaal     9    Waterford                         21:26.1  6:54    
   43   41 Jessica Heckman    11   Hamilton                          21:28.0  6:55    
   44   42 Marleah Hilger     12   Waukesha North                    21:29.0  6:55    
   45   43 Lucy Younk         9    Waterford                         21:30.2  6:56    
   46   44 Sophia Melnyk      10   New Berlin Eisenhower             21:31.3  6:56    
   47   45 Tolbert Avery      11   Mukwonago                         21:31.3  6:56    
   48   46 Ellie Olshanski    11   Arrowhead                         21:32.0  6:56  t 
   49   47 Hannah Schroeder   10   Waterford                         21:37.3  6:58    
   50   48 Leah Ezrow         9    Hamilton                          21:39.0  6:59    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com
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                                   GIRLS
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                          Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ================================= ======= ===== 
   51   49 Sweede Jennie      11   Mukwonago                         21:39.2  6:59    
   52   50 Videkovich Kaylin  12   Mukwonago                         21:41.7  6:59    
   53   51 Julia Schroeder    12   Waterford                         21:46.2  7:01    
   54   52 Mikayla Datka      9    Waterford                         21:49.8  7:02    
   55   53 Trutwin Kate       10   Waukesha South                    22:07.5  7:08    
   56   54 Neidhold Amy       10   Mukwonago                         22:08.0  7:08    
   57   55 Emily Oelschlager  12   New Berlin Eisenhower             22:10.9  7:09    
   58   56 Shannon Mulligan   11   Union Grove                       22:23.2  7:13    
   59   57 Hagner Paige       11   Mukwonago                         22:23.9  7:13    
   60      Dijana Mitrovic    12   Whitnall                          22:25.4  7:14    
   61   58 Ella Clapp         9    Burlington                        22:31.7  7:16    
   62   59 Solomyn Collen     12   Union Grove                       22:33.3  7:16    
   63   60 Jordan Skoluda     12   Waukesha North                    22:37.7  7:17    
   64   61 Delaney Vu         10   New Berlin Eisenhower             22:39.4  7:18    
   65   62 Marlee Nichols     10   Burlington                        22:52.0  7:22    
   66   63 Mya Baumer         11   Waukesha North                    22:58.0  7:24    
   67   64 Sacharski Addison  9    Mukwonago                         23:03.2  7:26    
   68   65 Herrera Mila       11   Waukesha South                    23:13.9  7:29    
   69   66 Bergmann Erica     9    Waukesha South                    23:14.6  7:29    
   70   67 Curley Jenna       11   Waukesha South                    23:15.5  7:30    
   71   68 Abigail Schimmels  12   New Berlin Eisenhower             23:17.9  7:30    
   72   69 Hannah Gehrke      11   Union Grove                       23:25.4  7:33    
   73   70 Abby Koboski       9    Waukesha North                    23:51.9  7:41    
   74   71 Celia Inthamavong  11   Burlington                        23:57.3  7:43    
   75   72 Meghan Harris      12   Burlington                        23:59.2  7:44    
   76   73 Karol Soto         11   Burlington                        24:12.0  7:48    
   77   74 Noelle Bowers      9    Union Grove                       24:43.0  7:58    
   78   75 Alma Sandoval      12   Waukesha North                    24:47.8  7:59    
   79   76 Jadyn Nadboralski  11   Burlington                        24:55.8  8:02    
   80   77 Utopia Pasika      9    Burlington                        25:23.1  8:11    
Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com


